CELL SIGNALING IN CHRONIC CNS DISORDERS

4™ Annual Meeting

November 9"-10", 2015, Kloster Neustift, Brixen, Italy

Nov. 9" 2015:

Nov. 10" 2015:

Jorg Striessnig SFB-f44

Jorg Striessnig

Nicolas Singewald

Alexander Huttenhofer

Birgit Liss

Ludwig Aigner,
Sebastien Couillard-Despres

Nadia Stefanova,
Gregor K. Wenning,

Gerald J. Obermair,
Bernhard E. Flucher,

Georg Dechant,
Galina Apostolova

Francesco Ferraguti

ca.

16:00

17:00

18:45

08:15

08:45

09:15

09:45

10:15

10:45

11:15

11:45

12:15

13:30

14:00

14:30

15:00

15:30

16:15

SFB

Cell signaling in chronic
CNS disorders

Registration
Welcome reception — wine tasting

Dinner Griesserhof in Vahrn (Térggelen)

SFB-f44 Overview, 2" Fundig period (2015-2019)

Role of Cavl.2 and Cavl.3 Ca?*-channels for Parkinson's Disease:
pathophysiology and targets for neuroprotection

Epigenetic mechanisms in aberrant memory regulation
Identification of regulatory ncRNAs in chronic CNS disorders

Coffee break

Functional role of L-type Ca?*channels in dopaminergic midbrain
neurons in health and disease states

The role of L-type Ca?* channels in adult neurogenesis

Alpha-synuclein — a pathogenetic trigger and interventional target in
multiple system atrophy

Lunch break

Poster Presentation co-funded projects

Importance of intra- and extracellular Cav1.3 modulators for synapse
stability in normal and diseased striatal medium spiny neurons

Function of special AT-rich Sequence-Binding Protein2 (SatB2) in
aging and neuronal pathophysiology

Dopamine regulation of Amygdala Inhibitory Circuits: Relevance for
pathological fear structure

Retreat of Advisory Board Members

Discussion of SFB-F44 PIs and co-Pls with Advisory Board Members



