

Nov. 9th 2015:

	16:00	Registration
	17:00	Welcome reception – wine tasting
	18:45	Dinner Griesserhof in Vahrn (Törggelen)
Nov. 10 th 2015:		•
Jörg Striessnig SFB-f44	08:15	SFB-f44 Overview, 2 nd Fundig period (2015-2019)
Jörg Striessnig	08:45	Role of Cav1.2 and Cav1.3 Ca^{2+} -channels for Parkinson's Disease pathophysiology and targets for neuroprotection
Nicolas Singewald	09:15	Epigenetic mechanisms in aberrant memory regulation
Alexander Hüttenhofer	09:45	Identification of regulatory ncRNAs in chronic CNS disorders
	10:15	Coffee break
Birgit Liss	10:45	Functional role of L-type Ca^{2+} channels in dopaminergic midbrain neurons in health and disease states
Ludwig Aigner, Sebastien Couillard-Despres	11:15	The role of L-type Ca^{2+} channels in adult neurogenesis
Nadia Stefanova, Gregor K. Wenning,	11:45	Alpha-synuclein – a pathogenetic trigger and interventional target ir multiple system atrophy
	12:15	Lunch break
	13:30	Poster Presentation co-funded projects
Gerald J. Obermair, Bernhard E. Flucher,	14:00	Importance of intra- and extracellular Cav1.3 modulators for synapse stability in normal and diseased striatal medium spiny neurons
Georg Dechant, Galina Apostolova	14:30	Function of special AT-rich Sequence-Binding Protein2 (SatB2) ir aging and neuronal pathophysiology
Francesco Ferraguti	15:00	Dopamine regulation of Amygdala Inhibitory Circuits: Relevance fo pathological fear structure
	15:30	Retreat of Advisory Board Members
ca.	16:15	Discussion of SFB-F44 PIs and co-PIs with Advisory Board Members